



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13367/2021**

BALVINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shantha Devi Raman and Mr.
Mayank Ranjan, Advocates

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Kumar and Mr. Sushil
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

27.03.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

At joint request, list on 13.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 27, 2024

Aj