



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13367/2021**

BALVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shantha Devi Raman, Mr.
Manoranjan Kumar Singh and Mr. Arihant Jain,
Advocates.

versus

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT
BOARD**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Kumar and Mr. Sushil
Kumar, Advocates for DUSIB.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
13.09.2024**

%

List on 20.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/jg