



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13367/2021**

BALVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shantha Devi Raman, Mr. Parth
Kaushik and Ms. Tanisha Gopal,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Kumar, Mr. Sushil Kumar
and Mr. Nikhil Choudhary,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 07.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 19, 2025

UK