



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13367/2021**
BALVINDER SINGHPetitioner

Through: Ms. Shantha Devi Raman and Ms.
Tanisha Gopal, Advs.

versus

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT
BOARD**Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

% **ORDER**
07.11.2025

On request of the petitioner, put up on 01.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/Pa