



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13367/2021**

BALVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shantha Devi Raman, Ms.
Tanisha Gopal, Ms. Ananyo Roy,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
01.04.2026

%

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at the request of counsel for the Respondent.
2. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 20th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 1, 2026/rr