



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13367/2021**

BALVINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanisha Goyal, Advocate.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: *None.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment as the arguing counsel is held up in another Court.
2. Re-notify on 24th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 20, 2026/hc